

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7138-7147 OF 2009

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS(EXPORTS)NHEVA SHEVA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BAKUL PAREKH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 07/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harsh Surana, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to counsel for the appellant to file proof of deposit of Rs. 500/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee and file Affidavit of Dasti service along with proof of service on unserved Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 6, 7, 10, 12 and 13.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (S.S.R.Krishna)
| | Court Master

|