

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7138-7147 OF 2009

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS(EXPORTS)NHEVA SHEVA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BAKUL PAREKH ETC. ETC.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.L. Janjani

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that he has
already filed affidavit of service.

The office to prepare appropriate office report
accordingly.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Indu Bala Kapur]
Court Master