

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7138-7147 OF 2009

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS(EXPORTS)NHEVA SHEVA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BAKUL PAREKH ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 31/10/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, three weeks' time is granted for filing affidavit of service along with proof of service of unserved respondents.

[GEETA AHUJA]
SR. P.A.

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER