

Ø

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7138-7147 OF 2009

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS(EXPORTS)
NHEVA SHEVA

....APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

BAKUL PAREKH ETC. ETC.

....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Seen the office report dated 13th December, 2013.

By way of last chance two weeks' is granted to the appellant to comply with the office direction to serve and file proof of service in respect of the unserved respondents, failing which the appeals shall stand dismissed against the said respondents for non-prosecution without further reference to the Bench.

.....J.
(V. GOPALA GOWDA)

NEW DELHI
27TH JANUARY, 2014

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7138-7147 OF 2009

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS(EXPORTS)NHEVA SHEVA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BAKUL PAREKH ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 27/01/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

For Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seen the office report dated 13th December, 2013.

By way of last chance two weeks' is granted to the appellant to comply with the office direction to serve and file proof of service in respect of the unserved respondents, failing which the appeals shall stand dismissed against the said respondents for non-prosecution without further reference to the Bench.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)