

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 31/2014, I.A. 32-33/2014 in Civil Appeal
7138-7147/2009

No(s).

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS(EXPORTS)NHEVA SHEVA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BAKUL PAREKH ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for amendment of cause title and substituted service)

Date : 27/10/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar Verma,Adv.
Mr. B.K.Prasad,Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission for substituted service is granted.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing the proof of
service.

Application for furnishing the correct address is allowed.

So far as other respondents are concerned, take fresh
steps within two weeks.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2014.10.29
10:11:06 IST
Reason: