

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7138-7147 OF 2009

COMMR. OF CUSTOMS (EXPORTS) NHEVA SHEVA Appellant

VERSUS-

BAKUL PAREKH ETC. ETC.Respondent

,

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The Office Report on default, dated 9/1/15 with regard to not taking any steps in respect of deceased respondent No. 6 was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 11th February, 2015 when the His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“On behalf of the appellant a prayer has been made for four weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of deceased Respondent No. 6.
Prayer is allowed.
Four weeks' time is granted for the purpose.”**

It is submitted that Mr. B.K Prasad, Advocate for the Appellant has not taken fresh steps in respect of deceased Respondent No. 6 so far, despite this Registry's letter dated 27th May, 2015.

The default is, therefore listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

Dated the 3rd day of June, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-

Mr. B.K Prasad, Advocates
Central Agency Section

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR