

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.7138-7147 OF 2009

Commissioner of Customs (Exports) Nheva Sheva ...Appellant

-Versus-

Bakul Parekh Etc. Etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The Office Report on Default dated 3rd June 2015 with regard to non taking any steps in respect of deceased Respondent No.6 was listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 19th August 2015, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Four weeks' time as prayed for is granted to the appellant to take necessary steps as per office report.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not taken any steps in respect of deceased Respondent No.6 as directed so far.

The Office Report on Default is listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

Dated this the 01st day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR