

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7138-7147 OF 2009

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (EXPORTS)

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

BAKUL PAREKH ETC. ETC.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

It is not in dispute that in all these appeals, the amount involved by way of penalty and redemption fine is less than Rs.25,00,000/-, which can be said to be below the monetary limit to file the appeals before the Supreme Court. The Civil Appeals stand dismissed only on that ground. However, the question of law, if any, is kept open.

.....J.
[M.R. SHAH]

.....J.
[KRISHNA MURARI]

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 30, 2022

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 7138-7147/2009

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (EXPORTS)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BAKUL PAREKH ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 21/2009 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2522/2010 (IX)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2010

IA No. 1/2010 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 30-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG
Mr. M.K.Maroria AOR
Mr. H.R. Rao Adv
Mr. Rupesh Kumar Adv
Mr. Udai Khanna Adv
Ms. Priyanka Das Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. L. Janjani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Civil Appeal Nos. 7138-7147/2009

The Civil Appeals stand dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s) shall stand disposed of.

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2522/2010

De-tagged.

Put up on 01.09.2022 for final hearing.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(signed order is placed on the file)